

BOLINGBROOK ARTS COUNCIL

bolingbrookartscouncil.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 8, 2024 Contact: Bolingbrook Arts Council Email: BolingbrookArtsCouncil@gmail.com



Bolingbrook Arts Council Announces Showcase of Black Artists February 1 – March 10, 2024 Promenade Bolingbrook

Bolingbrook, IL - The Bolingbrook Arts Council announces its newest Arts in the Window display at the Promenade Bolingbrook.

In celebration of Black History Month, the Bolingbrook Arts Council is showcasing local Black artists in the storefront windows located at Promenade Bolingbrook, 631 E. Boughton Road. This Showcase of Black Artists runs from February 1st - March 10th.

The public is invited to view over 30 pieces of art designed and crafted by local Black artists. Many pieces are available for purchase. Contact the artist for more information. Artists featured include: Yolanda Franklin, <u>https://yoyoart.biz/</u>, Kyra Lewis, <u>kphoto.ju.mp</u>, Lea Moore-Beulah, <u>leasworks.com</u>, Carlton Tingle, <u>http://tinyurl.com/carltontingle</u>.

#

The Bolingbrook Arts Commission assists the Mayor and Board of Trustees in the development and implementation of projects that enhance the artistic and cultural aesthetics of the Village of Bolingbrook. Since its inception, the Arts Commission has provided opportunities for local artists and arts organizations to showcase their work in an effort to create a culture that embraces and financially supports working artists and artist groups. Past initiatives include pop up galleries, public art displays, live concerts, training programs, and accessible community art projects. Learn more at <u>bolingbrookartscouncil.org</u>

Pictured below are artists Yolanda Franklin, Lea Moore-Beulah, Carlton Tingle



Yolanda Franklin, https://yoyoart.biz/



Lea Moore-Beulah, leasworks.com



Carlton Tingle, http://tinyurl.com/carltontingle